
0061701811-03-VX
SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 1310nm 10km Singlemode

Simplified BOM: SFP-10G-xx-x

Features
• SFP+ Form factor
• 10G bitrate
• Up to 10km over Singlemode
• LC connector
• 1310nm, DFB laser, PIN photodiode
• Up to 1W power consumption
• +0/+70°C temperature range
• Built in digital diagnostic monitoring
• INF-8074, SFF-8472 and SFF-8024 MSA compliant
• 10GBASE-LR 802.3ae compliant

Applications
• 10GBASE-LR 10G Ethernet

Optical specifications

Optical budget EOL: 6.2 dB

Transmitter & Receiver optical Specifications

Parameter Min Max Unit

Transmitter -8.2 0.5 dBm

Receiver -14.4 0.5 dBm

Parameter Max Unit

Dispersion penalty dB

Protocols

Ethernet 10G

Laser class 1



Datasheet

0061701811-03-VX
SFP+ 10GBASE‑LR 1310nm 10km

Singlemode

Recommended operating conditions

Parameter Value Unit Note

Storage temperature +0/+70 °C

Operating case temperature +0/+70 °C

Relative humidity 5 / 95 % Non condensing

Power supply voltage 3.3 V

Power supply current 303 mA

Power cons. 1 W

MTBF 6289975.42 h Mean Time Before Failure

Transceiver electrical pad layout Module electrical PIN definition

SFP+ - INF-8074, SFF-8472 and SFF-8024

Specification subject to change without notice
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